

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...../2008
(CC 10279/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2007 in CWP No.539/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ PAL SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

Until further orders, the direction in the impugned order that
"in future admissions to courses like Patwari Training Course, Junior
Basic Training Course, Veterinary Pharmacist Course as well as other
courses where minimum qualification is 10+2 or below, is made only on
the basis of a written test after following the guidelines mentioned
hereinabove" shall remain stayed.

Tag the appeal with Civil Appeal No.633 of 2007.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar