

~
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5055 OF 2008

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAJ PAL SHARMA

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Both sides submitted that this matter was covered by the decision of this Court rendered in State of Himachal Pradesh vs. Ravinder Baloria & Ors. - CA No. 633/2007 disposed of on 20th September, 2011.

Following the said judgment, and in terms of it, this appeal is allowed and the order dated 26.12.2007 of the High Court is set aside and the writ petition filed by the respondent before the High Court is dismissed.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

.....J.
(H.L. GOKHALE)

NEW DELHI;
DATED SEPTEMBER 22, 2011
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5055 OF 2008

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ PAL SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/09/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file).